Capita plc - - (23.1) (15.3) - - (24.6) (14.5)

Group 1,402.4 1,326.0 56.5 39.6 4.0% 3.0% 45.3 56.6

Divisional financial performance

• Portfolio remaining businesses ongoing recovery from Covid-19 and underlying growth

• plc operating profit impacted by R&D tax credits and property rate rebates in the prior year

31

Relevant to approximately 80%
of revenue base

• Additions in 2023 include British Army
Recruiting Partnering Project, City of London
Police and TfL Road User Charging within
Public Service and Santander in Experience

• Terminations primarily represent a contract exit
within our Life & Pensions business

Order book1 bridge FY22 to HY23

1 Order book represents the consideration which the Group will
be entitled to receive from customers when the Group satisfies
the remaining performance obligations in the contracts. Excludes
non-contracted volumetric revenue and scope changes, contract
extensions (unless pre-priced), revenue from frameworks and
transactional businesses

£m

32

Revenue bridge by driver

£m

33

Core Capita pro forma revenue, operating profit and cash bridges

£m
HY23

Reallocation of
Group overheads

Portfolio
Pro forma

HY23

Revenue

Capita Public Service 731.0 - - 731.0

Capita Experience 617.6 - - 617.6

Capita Portfolio 53.8 - (53.8) -

Capita plc - - - -

Group 1,402.4 - (53.8) 1,348.6

Operating
profit/(loss)

Capita Public Service 39.5 - - 39.5

Capita Experience 39.7 - - 39.7

Capita Portfolio 0.4 3.9 (4.3) -

Capita plc (23.1) (3.9) - (27.0)

Group 56.5 - (4.3) 52.2

Operating cash
flow

Group 45.3 - 1.3 46.6

Free cash flow Group (53.4) - 2.5 (50.9)

• Pro forma financial information
presents the Group’s HY23
revenue, operating profit and
cash flow with removal of the
remaining Portfolio businesses

• Group overheads allocated to
Portfolio have been reallocated
to the Capita plc segment

• Additional savings to be made in
the Group’s overheads once the
Group is further simplified

34

2023 Core Capita modelling assumptions

Depreciation & amortisation Reduction on 2022, c.4% revenue

Working capital Lower cash conversion in 2023 reflecting similar usage of non-recourse receivable
financing, contract exits and repayment of furlough related income